503241349 03/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3287968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
TURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
ROY J. PALETA JR.		03/05/2015
DUNCAN MCCOIG		03/06/2015
MITCHELL L. AHRENDT		03/05/2015
GRIFFIN KEITH GOTHARD		03/05/2015
ROBERT FRANCIS MEEHAN		03/05/2015
FRANCISCO TORRES		03/25/2015
ANTHONY JAMES VERGAMINI		03/05/2015
COLIN STRACHAN		03/06/2015
ANDREW LUCAS		03/06/2015

Name:	HARRIS CORPORATION
Street Address:	1025 West NASA Blvd.
City:	Melbourne
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32919

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14608790

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(407)	841-2343	
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Phone:	407-841-2330		
Email:	creganoa@addmg.com		
Correspondent Name:	CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN		
Address Line 1:	255 S. ORANGE AVENUE		
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1401		
Address Line 4:	ORL	ANDO, FLORIDA 32801	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	CAP-002 (67003)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN	

503241349

SIGNATURE:	/CHRISTOPHER F. REGAN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2015
Total Attachments: 11	
source=67003assign#page1.tif	
source=67003assign#page2.tif	
source=67003assign#page3.tif	
source=67003assign#page4.tif	
source=67003assign#page5.tif	
source=67003assign#page6.tif	
source=67003assign#page7.tif	
source=67003assign#page8.tif	
source=67003assign#page9.tif	
source=67003assign#page10.tif	
source=67003assign#page11.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROY J . PALETA JR. of MELBOURNE, FL; ANDREW LUCAS of KINGSWELLS, ABERDEEN, UK; COLIN STRACHAN of STRICHEN, ABERDEENSHIRE, UK; ANTHONY JAMES VERGAMINI of INDIALANTIC, FL ; FRANCISCO TORRES of WEST MELBOURNE, FL; ROBERT FRANCIS MEEHAN of MELBOURNE, FL; GRIFFIN KEITH GOTHARD of SATELLITE BCH, FL; MITCHELL L. AHRENDT of MELBOURNE, FL; and DUNCAN MCCOIG of ABERDEEN, UK; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in MULTI-BAND SATELLITE ANTENNA ASSEMBLY AND ASSOCIATED METHODS for which ASSIGNORS have executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed on even January 29, 2015 and assigned serial number 14/608,790, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, **HARRIS CORPORATION**, a **Delaware** corporation, hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said **ASSIGNORS** do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said **ASSIGNEE**, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said **ASSIGNORS** do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of

Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said ASSIGNORS for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNORS are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5^{H} day of <u>March</u>, <u>2015</u>.

lalla Paleta

State of Florida: County of Bryvard: ss.

On this 5th day of March

before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, ROY J. PALETA JR., to me personally known/provided identification (FL Drivers Liense) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me

that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

BELINDA GOFF GULICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF045270 Expires 8/13/2017

Not	ary	Publ	lic		jv	
My	com	nissi	Lon	ex	pire	s:
			8	1,3/	201-	7

IN N	VITNESS WHE	EREOF, I h	ave here	unto set i	my hand
and seal this	day of			/	•
		AND	REW LUCA	S	
State of	_ :				
County of	: ss.				
On t	his	day of		<u></u>	<u></u> /
before me personal]	y appeared	the abov	e-named .	ASSIGNOR,	ANDREW
LUCAS, to me person					in the second
·) as	the indi	vidual who	hr: 「描述的中華 D
executed the forego	ing assign	ment, and	who ack	nowledged	to me
that he executed th	e same of	his own f	ree will	for the p	ourposes
therein set forth.					

SEAL

Notary Public My commission expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of March 2015 LUCAS ANDREW

State of _____: : ss. County of At Sardien, Ecaldand, U.K. On this 6 day of March , 2015 , before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, ANDREW LUCAS, to me personally known/provided identification (<u>ANDLEW LUCK</u>) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ary Public commission expires:04

SEAL



3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5th day of March THONY JAN state of Flonda : REPAIRED AND : ss. Y ENTRY AND A MERICA County of BUNM On this 5th day of March before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, ANTHONY JAMES VERGAMINI, to me personally known/provided identification FLON da Drivers Ligne _) as the individual who (executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary ic

S E A L BELINDA GOFF GULICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF045270 Expires 8/13/2017 My commission expires: 8/13/2077

CAP-002 (67003)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6 day of March, 2015. STRACHAN COLIN State of : : ss. County of _____: AA Abendun, scathand, UK On this 6^t day of March , 2015, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, COLIN STRACHAN, to me personally known/provided identification (<u>COLIN STRACHAN</u>) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public My commission expires: N IA

SEAL



5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and
seal this 5th day of March , 2015.
2
ROBERT FRANCIS MEEHAN
state of Floride:
: \$5.
: ss. County of <u>Brevard</u> :
th and the
On this 5th day of March, 2015, before me
personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, ROBERT FRANCIS
MEEHAN, to me personally known/provided identification
(FL Drivers Liangl) as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me
that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.

Notary Public

seal this $5^{\text{IN,WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and }$

GOTHARD

state of Floride : County Brevard

BELINDA GOFF GULICK NOTARY PUBLIC

On this 5th day of March before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, GRIFFIN KEITH GOTHARD, to me personally known/provided identification Drivers License) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires: 8/(3/20)

STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF045270 Expires 8/13/2017

_		IN WITNESS $_5^{\text{H}}$ day	WHEREOF,	I have	hereunto	set my	hand	and
seal	this	day	1 OF YY (CA	rCh		2015	•	

MITCHELL L. AHRENDT

State of Florida: : ss. County of Breward

BELINDA GOFF GULICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA

Comm# FF045270

Expires 8/13/2017

On this 5^{M} day of March, 205, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, MITCHELL L. AHRENDT, to me personally known/provided identification (<u>Florida Driwis Lans</u>) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

8/13/2017

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 6^+ day of March , 2015.

DUNCAN MCCOIG

State of:
: ss.
County of:
AA Abardeer, Scathand, V.K.
On this 6 day of March, 2015, before
me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, DUNCAN MCCOIG,
to me personally known/provided identification
(DUNCAN MCOIG) as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me
that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes
therein set forth.

ne Subar





IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 25^{m} day of March, 20/5.

FRANCISCO TORRES

state of <u>Florida</u>: : ss. County of <u>Brevard</u>:

On this 25^{h} day of Mach, 205, before me personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, FRANCISCO TORRES, to me personally known/provided identification (<u>FC Druces</u>) as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My commission expires:

BELINDA GOFF GULICK NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA Comm# FF045270 Expires 0/13/2017

RECORDED: 03/30/2015